Form 5	OTO 1505	UO-20-	2002	11	S DEDARTMENT	E COMMEDCE		
Form PTO-1595 1-3-92				ETTER.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
		3241	· WHA	Attorney Docket N				
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1. N	ame of conveying party(ies):	102	2. Name and add	ress of receiving pa	arty(ies):	7099		
2. A	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ⊠	LG Electronics Inc. 20, Yoido-dong, You Seoul, Korea	ıngdungpo-gu		10/1		
3. Na	ature of conveyance:		,			ř		
	Assignment Merger							
_	Security Agreement							
	Other							
Ex	ecution Date: June 4, 2002		Additional nam	e(s) & address(es)	) attached?   Yes	⊠ No		
lft	oplication number(s) or patent number(s): FILED HE this document is being filed together with a new appl.  Patent Application No.(s) N/A		ution days of the applic		ne 4, 2002			
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No								
	ame and address of party to whom correspondence ocument should be mailed:	concerning	6. Total number o	f applications and	patents involved: [	1 ]		
	AMIT SHETH, Esq. LEE & HONG P.C. 221 N. FIGUEROA STREET, 11 <sup>TH</sup> Floor LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012		7. Total fee (37 C  ⊠ Enclosed  □ Authorized	FR 3.41) \$40	deposit account			
			Deposit accour	nt number:				
			(Attach duplica	ate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposi	it account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  AMI SHETH REG NO. 50 176  Date: June								
Additional to the state of the								
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
Assistant Commissioner for Patents  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231								

Attorney Docket No. 2080-3-106

## ASSIGNMENT

(1.8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Min Cheol HONG	(5)
		(2)	(6)
		(3)	(7)
		(41	(8)
			(₽)
		In consideration of each of the unders over to	the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to igned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set
(10)	Insert name of Assignee	(10) LG Elect	ronics Inc.
(11)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee		of Korea
(12)	Insert address of Assignee		Yongdungpo-Ku, Secul, Korea
		(hereinæfter designated as	the Assignee) the entire workwide right, title and interest in the invention known as
(13)	Insert identification of Invention, such as		LTERING METHOD IN VIDEO CODER
	Tille, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		
	Ather ston manner	America and all pa	signed has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of tent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.
(14)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(14) June 4,	
svpadli continu	2) The undersigned aprea(s) t ation or division thereof and to cooperate wi	ith the Assignee in every way p	y in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
of the li	<ol> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to international Convention for Protection of Ind</li> </ol>		Ments and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions ements,
	4) The undersigned agree(s) to	o perform all affirmative acts w	high may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
they hi	ld application or any division or divisions or eve) full right to convey the entire interest he	continuing applications thereof rein assigned, and that he has ANG, REG. NO. 38,199; RICH	Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting f to the said Assignes, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has I (they have) not executed any egreement in conflict herewith. IARD K. YOON, REG. NO. 42,247; EDWARD GRAY, REG. NO. 35,168; DAVID N. MAKOUS.
	and Trademark Office for recordation of	this document	may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent
Dato' _	06/64/2002 Signature	of Inventor	uffy
		of Inventor	
7/01 _	Signature	of Inventor	
bate: _	Signature	of Inventor	